Page 1 / 12© 2023 MAGTROL  |  Due to continual product development, Magtrol reserves the right to modify specifications without forewarning.
HB / MHB SERIES
HB / MHB SERIES
HYSTERESIS BRAKES / MATCHED HYSTERESIS BRAKES
MAGTROL offers 5 main types of Hysteresis Brakes to absorb a load: Pure Hysteresis (HB Series), Compressed-Air-Cooled
(AHB Series), Blower-Cooled (BHB Series), Base Mounted (CHB Series) & Torque Powder (TPB Series). Each type of
Brakes has advantages and limitations. With over 50 standard models to choose from, Magtrol Sales professionals are

SPECIFICATIONS - IMPERIAL UNITSSPECIFICATIONS - IMPERIAL UNITS
HYSTERESIS BRAKE RATINGS - IMPERIAL. UNITS
BRAKE
MODEL
MATCHED
BRAKE
MODEL
MIN. TORQUE AT RATED
CURRENT
RATED
CURRENT VOLTAGE a) MAXIMUM
SPEED
KINETIC POWER b)
5 MINUTES CONTINUOUS
N·m oz·in mA V DC rpm W W
HB-2.5 MHB-2.5 c) 0.018 2.5 146 b) 25.0
20 000
20 5
HB-10 MHB-10 0.071 10.0 133 24.0 35  8
HB-16 --- 0.113 16.0 192 24.0 75 20
HB-38 MHB-38 0.268 38.0 250 26.3
15 000
90 25
HB-50 MHB-50 0.350 50.0 253 24.0 90 23
HB-140 MHB-140 1.000 140.0 253 24.0 12 000 300 75
HB-250 MHB-250 1.750 250.0 270 26.0 10 000 450 110
HB-450 MHB-450 3.200 450.0 442 22.1 8 000 670 160
HB-750 MHB-750 5.300 750.0 383 23.0 7 000 1 000 200
HB-840 --- 5.900 840.0 600 24.0
6 000
1	340 300
HB-1750 MHB-1750 12.360 1 750.0 500 26.0 1 200 350
HB-3500 --- 24.720 3 500.0 1 000 26.0 2	400 600
BRAKE
MODEL
MATCHED
BRAKE

BRAKE
MODEL
MIN. TORQUE AT
RATED CURRENT
RATED
CURRENT VOLTAGE a) MAXIMUM
SPEED
KINETIC POWER b)
5 MINUTES CONTINUOUS
N·m oz·in mA V DC rpm W W
HB-3M MHB-3M 0.02 2.8 145 25.0
20 000
20 5
HB-10M MHB-10M 0.07 9.9 133 24.0 35  8
HB-20M MHB-20M 0.14 19.8 217 26.0 50 12
HB-50M MHB-50M 0.35 50.0 253 24.0 15 000 90 23
HB-140M MHB-140M 1.00 140.0 253 24.0 12 000 300 75
HB-250M MHB-250M 1.75 250.0 270 26.0 10 000 450 110
HB-450M MHB-450M 3.20 450.0 442 22.1 8 000 670 160
HB-750M MHB-750M 5.00 708.0 383 23.0 7 000 1 000 200
HB-1750M MHB-1750M 13.00 c) 1	840.0 600 31.2
6 000
1 200 350
HB-3500M --- 26.00 d) 3 682.0 1 200 31.2 2	400 600
BRAKE
MODEL
MATCHED
BRAKE
MODEL
DRAG TORQUE
DE-ENERGIZED
 @ 1 000 RPM
NOMINAL
POWER
RESISTANCE
AT
25 °C ±10 %
EXTERNAL
 INERTIA WEIGHT
N·m oz·in W Ω kg·cm2 lb·in·s2 kg lb
HB-3M MHB-3M 3.53 x 10-4 0.05 3.59 171.0 4.30	x	10-3 3.800 x 10-6 0.11 0.24
HB-10M MHB-10M 7.06 x 10-4 0.10 3.18 180.0 4.35	x	10-2 3.800 x 10-5 0.22 0.49
HB-20M MHB-20M 7.77 x 10-4 0.11 5.65 120.0 4.58	x	10-2 4.100	x	10-5 0.29 0.65
HB-50M MHB-50M 1.55 x 10-3 0.22 6.10 95.0 1.67 x 10-1 1.478	X	10-4 0.78 1.72
HB-140M MHB-140M 5.42	X	10-3 0.77 6.10 95.0 1.00 x 100 8.850 x 10-4 1.86 4.10
HB-250M MHB-250M 7.77 X 10-3 1.10 7.00 96.0 3.45	x	100 3.050 x 10-3 3.50 7.70
HB-450M MHB-450M 1.51 x 10-2 2.14 9.80 50.0 7.50 x 100 6.600 x 10-3 5.85 12.90
HB-750M MHB-750M 5.00 x 10-2 7.08 8.80 60.0 11.40	x	100 1.000 x 10-2 12.80 28.30
HB-1750M MHB-1750M 9.18 x 10-2 13.00 13.00 52.0 5.63 x 101 4.980	x	10-2 24.50 54.00
HB-3500M --- 1.36 x 10-1 19.30 26.00 28.0 1.25 x 102 1.110 x 10-1 50.00 110.00
a) Standard	supply	voltage	is	~24	V	DC.	Other	coil	voltages	are	available
(12	V	DC,	90	V	DC)..
b) Kinetic power ratings are maximum values based on limiting coil and/
or bearing temperature to approximately 100 ºC, and should not be